
Rochester (7-6, 0-2 UAA) -vs- NYU (10-3, 1-1 UAA)
01/16/26 at New York, NY

 
 

 
 
Rochester 54

NYU 66

Date: 01/16/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 650
Site: New York, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rochester 32 22 54
NYU 24 42 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Justin Odibo * 30 4-9 4-7 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 1 12
05 Corvin Oprea * 35 4-13 2-7 0-0 2-9 11 0 3 3 0 0 10
06 Jordan Owusu * 34 3-13 0-8 4-4 1-4 5 3 3 3 2 1 10
08 Tomiwa Adetosoye * 35 3-11 1-4 2-3 2-3 5 3 4 7 1 4 9
44 John Mayhew * 24 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 1 5
10 Theo Murray 18 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 6
77 Savvas Gonatas 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 2 1 2
11 M.J. Young 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
01 Luke Razi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
07 Bernard Dushie Jr. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 10-32 6-7 9-27 36 13 13 18 8 10 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38% 6-15   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 7-29   24.14% 4-17   23.53% 4-5   80.00%
Total 19-58   32.8% 10-32   31.3% 6-7   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 8 1st-01:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Carnegie Johnson * 31 5-10 1-3 4-5 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 3 15
24 Bryan Moussako * 34 3-6 3-6 4-4 0-1 1 1 4 1 1 1 13
13 Darius Gakwasi * 24 5-12 2-4 0-2 1-6 7 2 2 4 0 2 12
21 Luke Kolaja * 24 4-8 2-3 1-4 2-4 6 1 1 1 2 0 11
22 Quinn Clark * 27 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 2 2
04 Darren Rubin 20 4-8 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 11
14 Andrew Waldman 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 2 4 1 0 0 2
08 Alex Daniels 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
03 Declan McIntyre 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Henry Bickford 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Jonathan Sigurdsson 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 11-21 9-15 11-31 42 12 16 16 3 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30% 4-11   36.36% 0-3   0.00%
Second Half 13-25   52.00% 7-10   70.00% 9-12   75.00%
Total 23-58   39.7% 11-21   52.4% 9-15   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
00:44



1st Half Box Score
Rochester 32

NYU 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Justin Odibo 13 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Corvin Oprea 15 4-8 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 10
6 Jordan Owusu 17 2-7 0-4 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 2 0 6
8 Tomiwa Adetosoye 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 3 2
44 John Mayhew 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 5
10 Theo Murray 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
77 Savvas Gonatas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 2 1 0
11 M.J. Young 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Luke Razi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Bernard Dushie Jr. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 6-15 2-2 2-18 20 4 7 5 6 5 32
41.4% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Carnegie Johnson 13 3-6 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 7
24 Bryan Moussako 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
13 Darius Gakwasi 12 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 5
21 Luke Kolaja 11 2-5 1-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Quinn Clark 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Darren Rubin 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
14 Andrew Waldman 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
8 Alex Daniels 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 Declan McIntyre 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Henry Bickford 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Jonathan Sigurdsson 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-33 4-11 0-3 7-15 22 6 7 6 0 4 24
30.3% 36.4% 0.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Rochester 22

NYU 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Justin Odibo 17 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 6
5 Corvin Oprea 20 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 2 0 0 0
6 Jordan Owusu 17 1-6 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 1 4
8 Tomiwa Adetosoye 18 2-6 1-2 2-3 2-1 3 3 2 7 1 1 7
44 John Mayhew 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Theo Murray 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
77 Savvas Gonatas 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 M.J. Young 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 Luke Razi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Bernard Dushie Jr. 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-29 4-17 4-5 7-9 16 9 6 13 2 5 22
24.1% 23.5% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Carnegie Johnson 18 2-4 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 8
24 Bryan Moussako 18 2-3 2-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 3 1 1 0 10
13 Darius Gakwasi 12 3-5 1-2 0-2 0-4 4 1 1 4 0 1 7
21 Luke Kolaja 13 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 2 0 6
22 Quinn Clark 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 2
4 Darren Rubin 11 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
14 Andrew Waldman 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 3 1 0 0 0
8 Alex Daniels 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Declan McIntyre 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Henry Bickford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jonathan Sigurdsson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 7-10 9-12 4-16 20 6 9 10 3 4 42
52.0% 70.0% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rochester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU
19:37 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN

-- ASSIST  by GAKWASI,DARIUS
GOOD 3PTR by ODIBO,JUSTIN 19:23 3-3
ASSIST  by OPREA,CORVIN --

18:59 MISS 3PTR by GAKWASI,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by MAYHEW,JOHN 18:45
REBOUND OFF by OPREA,CORVIN --
TURNOVER  by OPREA,CORVIN 18:39

18:39 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
18:34 MISS LAYUP by GAKWASI,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by ODIBO,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,JORDAN 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
18:01 MISS LAYUP by KOLAJA,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by GAKWASI,DARIUS
17:57 MISS LAYUP by GAKWASI,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by MAYHEW,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,QUINN
17:19 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by OPREA,CORVIN(in the paint) 17:07 5-5
16:42 TURNOVER  by KOLAJA,LUKE

STEAL  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 16:42
16:42 SUB IN by DANIELS,ALEX
16:42 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
16:42 SUB OUT by GAKWASI,DARIUS
16:42 SUB OUT by KOLAJA,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 16:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,QUINN

16:09 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,ALEX
STEAL  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 16:09
SUB IN by ,BERNARD DUSHIE JR 16:09
SUB IN by MURRAY,THEO 16:09
SUB OUT by OPREA,CORVIN 16:09
SUB OUT by MAYHEW,JOHN 16:09
MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,JORDAN 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,QUINN
15:21 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,JORDAN --
15:06 FOUL  by WALDMAN,ANDREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:06
14:52 FOUL  by WALDMAN,ANDREW
14:52 SUB IN by KOLAJA,LUKE
14:52 SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW
14:50 FOUL  by DANIELS,ALEX

GOOD FT by OWUSU,JORDAN 14:50 6-5 V 1
GOOD FT by OWUSU,JORDAN 14:50 7-5 V 2

14:35 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KOLAJA,LUKE

FOUL  by ,BERNARD DUSHIE JR 14:35
14:35 MISS FT by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

REBOUND DEF by ,BERNARD DUSHIE JR --
TURNOVER  by ,BERNARD DUSHIE JR 14:06

14:06 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
FOUL  by ,BERNARD DUSHIE JR 14:04
SUB IN by GONATAS,SAVVAS 14:04
SUB OUT by ,BERNARD DUSHIE JR 14:04



14:04 SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN
14:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
13:40 MISS 3PTR by RUBIN,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,JORDAN --
GOOD DUNK by OWUSU,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:35 9-7 V 2

13:13 TURNOVER  by RUBIN,DARREN
STEAL  by GONATAS,SAVVAS 13:13
MISS JUMPER by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,DARREN
12:57 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KOLAJA,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,ALEX
SUB IN by OPREA,CORVIN 12:44
SUB IN by RAZI,LUKE 12:44
SUB OUT by ODIBO,JUSTIN 12:44
SUB OUT by OWUSU,JORDAN 12:44

12:44 SUB IN by GAKWASI,DARIUS
12:44 SUB IN by BICKFORD,HENRY
12:44 SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINN
12:44 SUB OUT by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by OPREA,CORVIN(in the paint) 12:40 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by RAZI,LUKE --

12:21 MISS LAYUP by GAKWASI,DARIUS
BLOCK  by GONATAS,SAVVAS 12:21
REBOUND DEF by GONATAS,SAVVAS --
MISS 3PTR by OPREA,CORVIN 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLAJA,LUKE
11:50 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GAKWASI,DARIUS

-- ASSIST  by BICKFORD,HENRY
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,THEO 11:27

11:27 STEAL  by GAKWASI,DARIUS
11:21 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by BICKFORD,HENRY
11:15 TURNOVER  by BICKFORD,HENRY

STEAL  by MURRAY,THEO 11:15
GOOD 3PTR by OPREA,CORVIN 11:11 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by GONATAS,SAVVAS --

10:54 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GAKWASI,DARIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUBIN,DARREN

10:44 FOUL  by GAKWASI,DARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:44
SUB IN by ODIBO,JUSTIN 10:44
SUB OUT by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 10:44

10:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
10:44 SUB IN by SIGURDSSON,JONATHAN
10:44 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ALEX
10:44 SUB OUT by KOLAJA,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by OPREA,CORVIN 10:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGURDSSON,JONATHAN

10:07 MISS LAYUP by SIGURDSSON,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by ODIBO,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by ODIBO,JUSTIN 09:53 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by GONATAS,SAVVAS --
SUB IN by OWUSU,JORDAN 09:26
SUB IN by YOUNG,MJ 09:26
SUB OUT by RAZI,LUKE 09:26
SUB OUT by MURRAY,THEO 09:26

09:22 MISS LAYUP by SIGURDSSON,JONATHAN
BLOCK  by GONATAS,SAVVAS 09:22
REBOUND DEF by GONATAS,SAVVAS --
MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,JORDAN 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GAKWASI,DARIUS
08:52 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE



08:52 SUB IN by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN
08:52 SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN

MISS LAYUP by OWUSU,JORDAN 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGURDSSON,JONATHAN

FOUL  by YOUNG,MJ 08:11
08:11 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
08:11 SUB IN by CLARK,QUINN
08:11 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,DECLAN
08:11 SUB OUT by SIGURDSSON,JONATHAN
08:11 SUB OUT by GAKWASI,DARIUS
08:11 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,HENRY
08:01 17-18 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

-- ASSIST  by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN
GOOD 3PTR by OPREA,CORVIN 07:43 20-18 V 2

07:28 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MJ --

07:26 FOUL  by MCINTYRE,DECLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
SUB IN by MAYHEW,JOHN 07:26
SUB IN by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 07:26
SUB OUT by GONATAS,SAVVAS 07:26
SUB OUT by YOUNG,MJ 07:26
MISS LAYUP by OPREA,CORVIN 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,DECLAN
06:54 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by ODIBO,JUSTIN 06:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:38 SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN
06:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

MISS LAYUP by OPREA,CORVIN 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW

06:03 MISS LAYUP by RUBIN,DARREN
-- REBOUND OFF by WALDMAN,ANDREW

06:00 20-20 GOOD TIPIN by WALDMAN,ANDREW(in the paint)
SUB IN by MURRAY,THEO 06:00
SUB OUT by OPREA,CORVIN 06:00
MISS JUMPER by ODIBO,JUSTIN 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
05:25 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUBIN,DARREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALDMAN,ANDREW
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,THEO 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN
04:57 MISS 3PTR by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,DECLAN
04:51 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,DECLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,QUINN
04:47 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,QUINN

BLOCK  by MAYHEW,JOHN 04:47
REBOUND DEF by ODIBO,JUSTIN --
SUB IN by OPREA,CORVIN 04:37
SUB OUT by ODIBO,JUSTIN 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by KOLAJA,LUKE
04:37 SUB IN by DANIELS,ALEX
04:37 SUB IN by GAKWASI,DARIUS
04:37 SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW
04:37 SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINN
04:37 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,DECLAN

MISS LAYUP by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,DARREN

04:24 MISS LAYUP by RUBIN,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA --



MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,JORDAN 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GAKWASI,DARIUS

04:08 MISS LAYUP by KOLAJA,LUKE
BLOCK  by OWUSU,JORDAN 04:08

-- REBOUND OFF by KOLAJA,LUKE
04:02 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KOLAJA,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by OWUSU,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:40 22-24 H 2
03:17 MISS 3PTR by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYHEW,JOHN 03:06 25-24 V 1
ASSIST  by OPREA,CORVIN --

02:53 TURNOVER  by RUBIN,DARREN
STEAL  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 02:53
GOOD DUNK by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:50 27-24 V 3

02:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
02:50 SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN
02:29 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

REBOUND DEF by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA --
02:26 FOUL  by KOLAJA,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,THEO 01:59 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA --
FOUL  by OWUSU,JORDAN 01:36

01:36 MISS FT by KOLAJA,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:36 MISS FT by KOLAJA,LUKE
01:36 SUB IN by CLARK,QUINN
01:36 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MAYHEW,JOHN(in the paint) 01:15 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA --

01:03 MISS LAYUP by KOLAJA,LUKE
BLOCK  by OWUSU,JORDAN 01:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:03 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
01:03 SUB OUT by KOLAJA,LUKE
00:55 MISS LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW

BLOCK  by MAYHEW,JOHN 00:55
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by OWUSU,JORDAN 00:35

00:06 MISS LAYUP by GAKWASI,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,THEO 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,QUINN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rochester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NYU
MISS JUMPER by ODIBO,JUSTIN 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLAJA,LUKE
FOUL  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 19:26

19:21 TURNOVER  by GAKWASI,DARIUS
STEAL  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 19:21
TURNOVER  by ODIBO,JUSTIN 19:03

19:03 STEAL  by GAKWASI,DARIUS
FOUL  by ODIBO,JUSTIN 19:00

19:00 MISS FT by GAKWASI,DARIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:00 MISS FT by GAKWASI,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN --



FOUL  by OWUSU,JORDAN 18:44
TURNOVER  by OWUSU,JORDAN 18:44

18:33 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
MISS JUMPER by OPREA,CORVIN 18:03

18:03 BLOCK  by KOLAJA,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEF by KOLAJA,LUKE

17:57 32-26 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by GAKWASI,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
TURNOVER  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 17:50

17:31 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
BLOCK  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 17:31

-- REBOUND OFF by KOLAJA,LUKE
17:26 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KOLAJA,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MAYHEW,JOHN 17:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GAKWASI,DARIUS

17:02 MISS 3PTR by KOLAJA,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA --
MISS 3PTR by ODIBO,JUSTIN 16:53
REBOUND OFF by OWUSU,JORDAN --
FOUL  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 16:33
TURNOVER  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 16:33
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:33

16:33 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
16:33 SUB OUT by KOLAJA,LUKE
16:16 MISS 3PTR by GAKWASI,DARIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
16:10 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,QUINN

-- REBOUND OFF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
16:02 32-31 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN

-- ASSIST  by GAKWASI,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,JORDAN 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GAKWASI,DARIUS
15:30 32-34 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GAKWASI,DARIUS

-- ASSIST  by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN
MISS JUMPER by MAYHEW,JOHN 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
14:44 FOUL  by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN
14:44 TURNOVER  by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:44
SUB IN by GONATAS,SAVVAS 14:44
SUB IN by MURRAY,THEO 14:44
SUB OUT by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 14:44
SUB OUT by MAYHEW,JOHN 14:44

14:44 SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN
14:44 SUB IN by DANIELS,ALEX
14:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
14:44 SUB OUT by GAKWASI,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by ODIBO,JUSTIN 14:29 35-34 V 1
ASSIST  by OWUSU,JORDAN --

14:11 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN --
TURNOVER  by OPREA,CORVIN 14:02

14:02 STEAL  by CLARK,QUINN
FOUL  by MURRAY,THEO 13:58

13:58 35-35 GOOD FT by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN(fastbreak)
13:58 35-36 H 1 GOOD FT by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by OPREA,CORVIN 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,DARREN

13:14 MISS LAYUP by WALDMAN,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by GONATAS,SAVVAS --
GOOD LAYUP by GONATAS,SAVVAS(in the paint) 13:00 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by OWUSU,JORDAN --



12:50 FOUL  by DANIELS,ALEX
12:50 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,ALEX

SUB IN by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 12:50
SUB OUT by ODIBO,JUSTIN 12:50

12:50 SUB IN by KOLAJA,LUKE
12:50 SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINN
12:44 FOUL  by DANIELS,ALEX
12:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
12:44 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,JORDAN 12:22
REBOUND OFF by OPREA,CORVIN --
TURNOVER  by OWUSU,JORDAN 12:09

11:46 37-39 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RUBIN,DARREN
-- ASSIST  by WALDMAN,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,THEO 11:29 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by OWUSU,JORDAN --

11:14 MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN --
MISS JUMPER by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 11:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
10:56 40-42 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RUBIN,DARREN

-- ASSIST  by WALDMAN,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,JORDAN 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN
10:18 MISS 3PTR by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN --
MISS 3PTR by OPREA,CORVIN 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
FOUL  by GONATAS,SAVVAS 09:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:30

09:30 MISS FT by KOLAJA,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:30 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by KOLAJA,LUKE
SUB IN by YOUNG,MJ 09:30
SUB IN by MAYHEW,JOHN 09:30
SUB IN by ODIBO,JUSTIN 09:30
SUB OUT by OWUSU,JORDAN 09:30
SUB OUT by GONATAS,SAVVAS 09:30
SUB OUT by MURRAY,THEO 09:30

09:30 SUB IN by GAKWASI,DARIUS
09:30 SUB IN by CLARK,QUINN
09:30 SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW
09:30 SUB OUT by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN

TURNOVER  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 09:23
09:23 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

09:18 40-45 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 09:02 43-45 H 2
ASSIST  by OPREA,CORVIN --

08:40 MISS LAYUP by GAKWASI,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,QUINN

08:34 MISS  by CLARK,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by ODIBO,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 08:17

08:04 TURNOVER  by GAKWASI,DARIUS
STEAL  by ODIBO,JUSTIN 08:04
TURNOVER  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 07:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN
07:50 SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN
07:24 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

STEAL  by YOUNG,MJ 07:24
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,MJ 07:24



07:21 TURNOVER  by GAKWASI,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,MJ 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GAKWASI,DARIUS
06:40 43-48 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KOLAJA,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN
MISS LAYUP by MAYHEW,JOHN 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,QUINN
06:03 TURNOVER  by GAKWASI,DARIUS

SUB IN by OWUSU,JORDAN 06:03
SUB OUT by YOUNG,MJ 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,DECLAN
06:03 SUB OUT by GAKWASI,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by ODIBO,JUSTIN 05:48 46-48 H 2
ASSIST  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA --

05:31 46-50 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAYHEW,JOHN 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,DECLAN
04:56 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

BLOCK  by ODIBO,JUSTIN 04:56
REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN --
TURNOVER  by OPREA,CORVIN 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN
04:51 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
04:51 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,DECLAN
04:51 SUB OUT by KOLAJA,LUKE
04:32 46-53 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN

-- ASSIST  by RUBIN,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by OWUSU,JORDAN 04:08
REBOUND OFF by ODIBO,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by OPREA,CORVIN 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDMAN,ANDREW
03:56 TURNOVER  by WALDMAN,ANDREW

STEAL  by MAYHEW,JOHN 03:56
MISS LAYUP by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 03:53
REBOUND OFF by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA --

03:53 BLOCK  by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN
03:36 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,QUINN

TURNOVER  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 03:36
03:36 STEAL  by CLARK,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by OPREA,CORVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by OWUSU,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:22 48-53 H 5
ASSIST  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA --

02:49 48-55 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,QUINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALDMAN,ANDREW

02:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:49 SUB IN by GAKWASI,DARIUS
02:49 SUB IN by KOLAJA,LUKE
02:49 SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN
02:49 SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by OPREA,CORVIN 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by KOLAJA,LUKE

02:16 TURNOVER  by CLARK,QUINN
STEAL  by OWUSU,JORDAN 02:16

02:11 FOUL  by CLARK,QUINN
GOOD FT by OWUSU,JORDAN 02:11 49-55 H 6
GOOD FT by OWUSU,JORDAN 02:11 50-55 H 5
SUB IN by GONATAS,SAVVAS 02:11
SUB OUT by MAYHEW,JOHN 02:11

02:11 SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN
02:11 SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINN
01:43 50-58 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RUBIN,DARREN

-- ASSIST  by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN



MISS LAYUP by OWUSU,JORDAN 01:30
REBOUND OFF by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA --
MISS LAYUP by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by KOLAJA,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEF by GAKWASI,DARIUS

FOUL  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 01:22
01:22 50-59 H 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE(fastbreak)
01:22 50-60 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MAYHEW,JOHN 01:22
SUB OUT by GONATAS,SAVVAS 01:22

01:22 SUB IN by CLARK,QUINN
01:22 SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by ODIBO,JUSTIN 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by GONATAS,SAVVAS 01:13
SUB OUT by MAYHEW,JOHN 01:13

01:13 SUB IN by DANIELS,ALEX
01:13 SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN
01:13 SUB OUT by KOLAJA,LUKE
01:13 SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINN
00:44 50-62 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GAKWASI,DARIUS(in the paint)
00:35 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

GOOD FT by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 00:35 51-62 H 11
MISS FT by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 00:35
REBOUND OFF by GONATAS,SAVVAS --
GOOD LAYUP by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA(in the paint) 00:27 53-62 H 9

00:27 FOUL  by GAKWASI,DARIUS
GOOD FT by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 00:27 54-62 H 8

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ,BERNARD DUSHIE JR 00:27
SUB OUT by GONATAS,SAVVAS 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by CLARK,QUINN
00:27 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
00:27 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ALEX
00:27 SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN

FOUL  by OWUSU,JORDAN 00:17
00:17 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE
00:17 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CARNEGIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
SUB IN by MURRAY,THEO 00:17
SUB OUT by ,BERNARD DUSHIE JR 00:17
TURNOVER  by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 00:13

00:13 SUB IN by DANIELS,ALEX
00:13 SUB IN by RUBIN,DARREN
00:13 SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINN
00:13 SUB OUT by WALDMAN,ANDREW

FOUL  by MURRAY,THEO 00:06
00:06 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN(fastbreak)
00:06 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by MOUSSAKO,BRYAN(fastbreak)
00:06 SUB IN by CLARK,QUINN
00:06 SUB IN by WALDMAN,ANDREW
00:06 SUB OUT by DANIELS,ALEX
00:06 SUB OUT by RUBIN,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by ADETOSOYE,TOMIWA 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --


